
- ~ .
, , , g, 4_

,

* "~ ' $.u[,[J t : nt al / gru raent 10|.

,J Contract No. NRC-04-76-291.g.
>

.?. .

f'
.

.

>
. SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

BETWEEN
THE TRUSTEES OF' BOSTON COLLEGE

'AND__

'THE U. S.LNUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

THIS-SUPPLEMENTAL - AGREEMENT, effective the 1st day of July , 198 2,
by and between the UNITED STATES. OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as the
" Government"),~ as represented by' the UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMIS-
510N -(hereinafter referred to es the " Commission"), and THE TRUSTEES OF
BOSTON' COLLEGE
(hereinafter referred to as the " Contractor"),

WITHESSETH THAT:

= WHEREAS, tne parties desire to modify Contract No. NRC-04-76-291 as hereinafter
provided, and this~ supplemental agreement is authorized by law, including the
Energy Reorganization ^ Act of 1974, as amended, and the Atomic Er.ergy Act of
1954,-as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, said contract is hereby modified as follows:
~

1. Appendix A, attached to this supplemental agreement and made a part
hereof,. supersedes Modificatica No. 8 of this contract in its entirety,
and provides for the research to be performed by the. contractor during-

, the contract period specified therein.

2. In , Article II - The Period of Performance, the date " July 31,1983" is
subst'ituted for the date " June 30, 1983".

3. In Article III - Consideration, the sum "$1,836,390.00" is substituted
for the sum "$1,786,390.00".

.

o

.

.

k. % -04-76-it91 PDR _I _
--

,
- a -



,,s. 9.

.
.7 :..:;G x..*.Si ' .rm ::, te:

I . [* ' g Conti act :;o. f;RC-04-76-291
.A Page Tio. 24-

!!! WITf1ESS WHEREOF, .the parties have ei.ecuted this document.

~'

UtlITED STATES OF AMERICA

y,d fBY:

ymond-P..Gustave- [
ontractin _0ffl er

i tle

-

fluclear Regulatory Commission

TRUSTE OF B TON COLL E

BY: If fM
pr.io'hn R.' Smith, Financial

~

Vice7rVMe4 Treasurer

-], Leo J. McGovern, S.J.
, certify that-I am the

(attester)
Secretary of the University 6f the Contractor named

(title)
under this document; that John'R. Smith

(signatory)

who signed this document on behalf of said Contractor was then

Financial Vice President & Treasurer of said Contractor; that

this document was duly signed for and on behalf of said Contractor by

authority of its governing body and is within the scope of .its legal

powers.

IN WITilESS WHERE0F, I have hereunto affixed my hand and the seal of

said Contractor.

- N'J1 b $
'(SEAL)

_ _

.E

... 6



[5: '
-

:r ::odification !;o. 9"
,

_- ' Suppicn.cntal Agrcanent Ltc~

,

Contract No. NRC-04-76-291.g ~ . -

, ..

CONTRACTOR: TRUSTEES 0F BOSTON COLLEGE

. . . -

,

APPENDIX'A-

For _ the Contract period July 1, _1982 through July 30,1983

-Article A-1 RESEARCH TO BE PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR

(A) The unclassified scope of work under this contract entitled, "A
Seismotectonic Study of New England and Adjacent Areas" is as follows:

. The study would undertake a comprehensive analysis of the geology

ana seismicity of the ' region and their relations. This vould bring
,

-together in a single report all_of.the pertinent data on the geology and

seismicity of the region and include a new geologic map along with

discussion of the t ectonic setting, causes of seismicity and possible

zonation, among others. This would be based upon both existing and new
_

data.

.

In the discussion below the Moodus area refers to the area

immediately adjacent to Moodus (fig. 2) whereas the south-central

Connecticut region or the region refers to that covered by the 12

quadrangles shown on figure 2, including the Moodus area.

The study will analyze, surama rize , and integrate the results of the

project work completed and in progress in the region. 4nese studies

are:,

?

{'

. .

1) Geologic map and' description of south-central Connecticut

(data prior to 1976).

.

*1: _

. _

.



*
ca ,

.

y ., I t%dificatics.' t;o. 9
'

,;& - - Supplemental Agrecse'nt to!

j [-
= Appendix A

'

Contract No. NRC-04-76-291'

.

-Page 2

2) Gravity; study of south-central Connecticut.'

_

3) ~ Aeromagnetic study o'f south-central connecticut.

.
..

4) Detailed geology of the Moodus area.

'.[A new geologic map of-the region vill be' produced by combining;
~

this new inf ormation and that obtained during the past six years of the

stucy with . the previous availabic work. A structural analysis of the

new gravity data' an'd of f shore magnetic data' will also be integrated into

the. map. .

The.compreh'ensive. report will include a set of regional maps of

south-central' Connecticut, at a scale of.1:62,500,' showing: ;

:
. . i

~

1) Compilation of geologic data prior to 1976

2) Gravity data .

3) Aeromagnetic data

4) Lineament' data
'

~

5)' Structural. features
I

6)_-' Earthquake epic.nters.e .t

7). Geologic' data-to 1983

.

?

.+ - +

.g-

$^ - . .



. --

s ' -nddificat. ion lio. 9'

. 4c A # ~ Supplehental Agreen,ent t'o
*

$' ' :. 7sc: - Contract No. ' fiRC-04-76-291
e ? cs

_ Appendix Ay' *
/$ 1 -Page 3

.

,
-,

4

,,
e,

*
.

of the Moodus area at 1:12,000 scale-
-

.

A set of' maps of.Lthe central part

.will show: .

.

.

4
.

r

'

1) Detailed-Geologic data
-

.' -'

2) Gravity data
+

~

3) Aeromagnetic data
.. ,

.
-

.

,
'

a scale of 1:12,000 scale will
, Also a set of. caps of the Salmon River at

,
-

s.how:
,

\ ,,,

,
t[Mj

*

Q* , :< s , , _

% / %

1) Detailed. geologic dpta % s.- -

.
c s w.-

'

. " . . .2) Lincament data
' '

,

. -
.

< w
~ ~ , *

3) Earthquake- epi cent /r,. of the ft)80 and 1981.wams
.

c C' s .jT # ,,< ,' .
>% .,. , ,' #Y~ -

? .

..
,

,. 4g
\ \ *e

4s
< * b \. .

70+
% , g- .N,

w .s, s% N
'e 3 ., _ .3, ,

.g QD.

S' p.

.' . p
^

-

*

;,p/ s/- %
'

/ e
'

. . a ,\ If , + 'iNk '' ~s
o ,

./. ~\ we
%

- .

- L}
s

i kn
v

b

W:
' +, .,

dw e

=

<8 4

1( ,*
_

,,f
.

pg, %mg y ,'w,' p .
'sw-

,M
%-- . > ,n~zt

,
_

tv. >,3m
.

a -

yg ?+.
,

. g ., : p ' ,
+^ - fe

% _/, .

t
. p a ,.

-

!-\/ :/ , M,M ',

- i '
. . .

~, . . . . , . + . _ -

~_ & '8,.1
. .



-|| ! |j{

:o a, D : u J oc =d *4 .-;! ;
I.

I . - | .

mace' 5;ccoo- -[ f [ ;- "or

hjj.

{. *. ' voeU%+J =o =M?4;95'. .- e.

ea.cE;; <> <-
-

.

n<ma y.a s-

-

' l
'

. ,

4

.
.

-

AF
-

i -
'g

/..yu_

;r
, h_ os

'

l ,- d' + \
,

' i , b.' .

c.

|y* . ,c .

.

s' % a oI

,Wu
hn
od

v f q- N,~9
.

we

o( .9_ ix f

-f.:
a.n

ew $
- 4,

_ cn

)$tle*# ' -
0'

i i

'&, a
Qp ( .

d? 4g
V4

~4

_ 0, h jbV g,i

f,m . 41

_
;

.QW'y.1s Q (,,
t'- o e s i i!

mf d /' ;
_ i ,

amGc.h
i..r, i

nt s
' s . '

te e |t Id3a ni a .C i 1M'&
uh u . /,

;

g=
* >e

e ~gf %&
Y' h.M |1qo

g4 gyn.uo +> .

ad o -

$ "9 ;

du U ..

0 I;
.

i(if olrs 3 Y L. Il 4 q\ ?-

s g;sLnO &'
a 0, Y, ; u-5 (na ' j

A' . )ye
-j

"su . -'
'gr

_ '
-,,

le 'g . Nhea
.

Y 7

.c. __-- ,s,
- .s.i

:. ~ - Mas
no - '

.
.t 'si

m-. TO
.;

du ,

t .q ' . Q %-
O- v4 .M

*> 4' ),
-

r - f . [ . ;
4%p.c,gh

$

%)t
ac $ ,B..

v d ),- i|
,

*e
.. A

ffw!|9
- 4q AM

m . %yh p: .A RO
in,, 4,

h.otit 3 !|
:u .

' .j,
y y E

'4 n. O
,

a ,

j. &. Ma44
;%. D

eIl. o ; U
i '?yyr9 d
n' C

ieo

f'?m[.
-

O
C,,.

E Qe
an-

mn R.

+#ee g E; ,-
nc 4

, w. '/
tt
si .

L.?c ,

u 9
-

?
, P ,t

.'

, -
,

*>

W. _-

f
_

% _

._1 .T .4 f r_,
_

'

_
-

*
_

:g
_y.

j M- '
{ 11 )

-



-- -_

-,-

F y ,
.V

-
, vu s s , s ,,L

'
~

,. Lu; plemental ! < , c i, ent to.' ;~1
~

'

,' = ; ,' .' , ' . Contract No. EL-04-76-291'*' '

Appendix A-
Page 5'

-

.

.,''

+ $

' .

(b)J The Principal Investigator expects to devote.the following approximate
.

amount (s);of time to the contract work:

! Patrick J. Barosh - 100% of his time for 3 months

ARTICLE A-il WAYS AND MEANS OF PERFORMANCE

Items for which support will be provided as indicated in A-III, below'(a)
$ 25,100.00 - - -

(1)' Salaries and Wages

(2) Equipment to be purchased or
S -0- __fabricated by the Contractor

.

(3) Travel
(i) Domestic S 3,400.00;

,

- -(ii) Foreign $- -0-

(4) Other direct costs including fringe benefits

(5) Indirect costs based or, a predetermined rate of 47 percent applicable

|
-to Modified. Total Direct Costs (MIDC) which equals total direct costs
less permanent equipment, subcontracts and subgrants in excess of
$25,00G.00, computer charges, fee remission, tuition and fees,_ and
external conferences.

Items, if any, significant to the performance of this contract, but(b) excluded from computation of support Cost and from consideration in
proportioning ~ costs: None

'(c) Time or effort of Principal _ Investigator (s) including indirect costs
Land _ fringe benefits ' contributed .by Contractor but excluded from com -
putation of Support Cost and from consideration in proportioning,

costs: None

-

-

-.

-- v.-

k 8'
_--d '4



liodificttion 'w. 9
'

- ..

jf* -, .,' Supplcinental Agrecc.cnt to
Contract'No. liRC-04-76-291

. Appendix A''

Page 6
,

Article A-III ,

-The total estimated cost of-items under A-II(a) above for'the contract period
~

stated in this Appendix A is $50,000.00; the . Commission will pay 100 percent
of the actual- costs of these items incurred during the contract period stated
in this Appendix A, subject to the provisions of_ Article III and Article-
B-XXVIII. The estimated NRC Support Cost for.the contract period stated in
this Appendix A is $50,000.00.

The estima'ted 'NRC Support Cost is funded as follows:

(a)_ Estimated unexpended balance from prior period (s) S -0-

(b)_ New funds for the current period S 50,000.00

(c)' The new funds being added in A-III(b) constitute the basis for advance
payments provided under Article B-X.

.

4

6

#

w

a

*
e

e

4

~

.. ..

.


